www.edwardssignaling.com 4-87T M
A
U
D
IB
LE
 S
IG

D; Class II, Div. 2, Groups F and G; Class III
hazardous locations
Ordering Information
Description Cat. No.
Operating
Voltage1
Input
Activation
Voltage
Signal Off
Standby Current
(Amps)
Signal On
Operating Current
(Amps)
Single output,
15 Watt Standard Volume
5530M-24AQ
24V DC 24V DC 0.10 A 0.74 A
24V AC 24V DC 0.10 A 1.3 A
5530M-24N5 120V AC 24V DC 0.10 A 0.36 A
5530M-120N5 120V AC 120V AC 0.10 A 0.38 A
5530M-24Y6 120V-240V AC 24V DC 0.10 A 0.31-0.20 A
5530M-120Y6 125-250V DC 120V AC 0.10-0.02 A 0.21-0.10 A
Single output, RS485 5530M-485Y6
120-240V AC RS485 0.10 A 0.32-0.20 A
125-250V DC RS485 0.10-0.02 A 0.21-0.10 A
Single output, RS485
Field recordable voice model
5530MV-485Y6
120-240V AC RS485 0.10 A 0.31-0.20 A
125-250V DC RS485 0.10-0.02 A 0.20-0.10 A
Single output, 30 Watt High Volume
5530MHV-24AQ
24V DC 24V DC 0.10 A 1.5 A
24V AC 24V DC 0.10 A 2.3 A
5530MHV-24Y6 120-240V AC 24V DC 0.10 A 0.56-0.34 A
5530MHV-120Y6 125-250V DC 120V AC 0.10-0.02 A 0.39-0.19 A
Single output, RS485 Connection
30 Watt High Volume
5530MHV-485Y6
120V AC-240V AC RS485 0.10 A 0.56-0.34 A
125-250V DC RS485 0.10-0.02 A 0.39-0.19 A
Single output, Diode Polarized 5530MD-24AW2 20-31V DC — — 0.63-1.0 A
1AC voltage frequency is 50/60 Hz.
2Red finish
Signal Input Load
Characteristics
PLC output to meet following product input parameters
These devices may be operated by PLCs with output characteristics that match the input load requirements of the signal.
Cat. No.
Operating
Voltage1
Max. Off State
Leakage Current (A)
Continuous On
Current (A)
Surge (Inrush/Duration)
Amps/Milliseconds
5530M-24AQ 24V DC only 0.002 0.740 8/4
5530M-24N5 120V 0.002 0.360 2.82/4
5530M-120N5 120V 0.005 0.380 2.82/4
5530MHV-24AQ 24V DC only 0.002 1.500 8/4
AC DC
HAZ-LOCENCLOSURE
3R
AC/DC 120-123 dB

(89mm)
8"
(203mm)
13 3/4"
(349mm)
8"
(203mm)
4"
(102mm)
6"
(152mm)
8"
(203mm)
1/2" (13mm)
conduit mounting
5530M, 5530MV, and 5530MD-24AW Series
dr_as_5530MHV_01.eps
11 1/2"
(292mm)
Nut to adjust